

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10379/2006

ORIENTAL COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORT WILLIAM INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13044 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Shubhra Sharma appearing on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have filed proof of dasti service on 15th January, 2008, which is not found on record.

Office has to verify the record and to place documents in the file at the earliest.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent nos. 2,5 and 7 in SLP (C) No. 13044 of 2006.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 27th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar